l <u></u> -						
FORM PTO-1619/ Expires 06/30/99	4	1	2-27-200	0	U.S. Department o Patent and Traden	nark Office
OMB 0651-0027	W) 7·11·0				PATEN	Т
	03	1	01562850	)		
1 7	}` <sup>∤</sup> \ RE	CORDATIC	N FORM CO	VER SHEET		or 7
		PA	TENTS ON	LY		
Submission Typ	oner of Patents and 1		nveyance Typ		ocument(s) or copy(i	es).
X New		х	Assignment	Security A	greement	09/
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		License	Change of	Name	ň 🚍
Correction of I		——   <u>[</u>	Merger	Other		
Reel #	Frame #		(For Us	U.S. Governme se ONLY by U.S. Govern	e <b>nt</b> ment Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #			partmental File	Secret File	
<b>Conveying Party</b>	y(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conveying p	LACOU	ion Date
Name (line 1) Lar	ry L. Birch		<u>-</u>		Month 1 12/5	Day Year
Name (line 2)						
Second Party					Month	<del></del>
Name (line 1) Joh	n S. Eve				12/5	6/00
Name (line 2)					19/73	35396
Receiving Party	_		M	lark if additional name	s of receiving parties at	tached
Name (line 1) Tre	ad Ex, Inc.				i i i	to be recorded nment and the arty is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in States, an a	the United ppointment
Address (line 1) 984	4 Titan Court,	#4			—— (Designatio	ive is attached. n must be a
Address (line 2)					Separate do Assignment	cument from t.)
Address (line 3) Lit	tleton		CO State/Country	8	0125 Zip Code	_
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
15/2000 MMOLDER1 00000	082 09735390	FOR C	OFFICE USE ONL'	Y		
FC:581	40.00 <b>O</b> P					
gathering the data needed to	his collection of information is e complete the Cover Sheet. Ser of Information and Regulatory A	nd comments regarding	g this burden estimate to t ement and Budget, Papers	he U.S. Patent and Trademari vork Reduction Project (0651:	k Office, Chief Information Oπic -0027). Washington. D.C. 20503	er, wasnington, . See OMB
Information Collection Budge	et Package 0651-0027, Patent a	nd Trademark Assignn	ent Practice, DO NOT SE	ND REQUESTS TO RECORD	ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO	O THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011359 FRAME: 0838** 

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	303-689-9100
Name	Gary D. Fields		
Address (line 1)	Fields & Johnson, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	8480 East Orchard Road		
Address (line 3)	Suite 5600		
Address (line 4)	Englewood, CO 80111		
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
Enter either the Pat  Pat  If this document is signed by the firs  Patent Coop  Enter only	ent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	nt Number(s)
Number of P	Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Deposit	of Payment: Enclos Account payment by deposit account or if additi	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  sed   Deposit Account   conal fees can be charged to the account.)  eposit Account Number:  uthorization to charge additional fees:	\$ 40.00 # 06-0778 Yes x No
To the	ed copy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to deposi	
	ed herein.  . Fields	Jay S. Fields Signature	12/11/0
Name	of Person Signing	/ Signature	Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Larry L. Birch, residing at 495 West Burgundy Court, Apt. 924, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129, and I, John S. Eve, residing at 2725 West Greensborough Drive, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129, hereinafter the "assignors," have invented a certain new and useful improvements in "Heating Method and Assembly for Staircase" for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, and said application being identified as Docket No. FJ99.13CIP; and

[] filed on	For which an application for the United States Patent was, 2000 as U.S. Application Serial No
[x]	For which an application for a United States Patent executed

concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Tread Ex, Inc., whose address is 9844 Titan Court, #4, Littleton, Colorado 80125, a fully organized corporation of the State of Colorado, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration we, the assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use of benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 011359 FRAME: 0840

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereinafter. State of Colorado County of araphine) ss. Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,

personally appeared Larry L. Birch, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 5th day of December, 2000.

My commission expires: 9/34/0/ Date: /2/5/00

County of Augustus

**RECORDED: 12/11/2000** 

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John S. Eve, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this  $5^{\frac{1}{12}}$  day of December, 2000.

Notary Public
My commission expires: 9/24/01

2